affect the Group’s income or value of its holdings of financial instruments.

The Group currently has exposure to both equity price risk and interest rate risk. As part of the Kathleen Valley Lithium Project development
and operations, the Company will have exposure to commodity price risk. The Board reviews the exposure to these risks on a regular basis
to ensure that the Group is not adversely affected by movements in these exposures.

(c) Foreign exchange rate risk

The Group undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currencies, hence has exposure to exchange rate fluctuations. The Group
does not currently hedge this exposure. The Group currently has no significant exposure to foreign exchange rates.

The Board reviews the exposure to these risks on a regular basis to ensure that the Group is not adversely affected by movements in these
exposures.

(d) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an interest-bearing financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity of the exposure at the balance sheet date to a
reasonably possible change in interest rates.

 Effect on profit before tax
 2024 2023
 $’000 $’000
100 basis points increase 1,507 3,940
100 basis points decrease (1,507) (3,940)

100  |  Liontown Resources  |  FY24 Annual Report   Liontown Resources  |  FY24 Annual Report  | 101

FY24 Performance Operating Review ESG Performance Directors’ Report Financial Reports Resources & Reserves Additional InformationNotes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

2 7  |  N O T E S  T O  T H E  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

(e) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations. The consolidated entity’s exposure to credit risk is not significant and currently arises principally from sundry receivables which